Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

Avon Cycle Limited, G.T Road, Ludhiana -141003 Punjab e-mail:- avon@avoncycles.com (L-3)

Subject: Letter of Acceptance for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20"
Ref: Your Financial Bid dated:21.05.2021, Price Match (Negotiation) Letter Dated: 24.07.2021

Dear Sir.

This is to notify you that your Technical bid dated 11.05.2021, financial Bid dated 21.05.2021 & Price Match (Negotiation) Letter dated 24.07.2021 & Bid Validity Period Extend Letter Date 08.08.2021 for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" for the contract price of Rs.26,59,30,000/- (Rs. Twenty Six Crore Fifty Nine Lacs & Thirty Thousand only), rate quoted by you in Negotiation Rate (Price match). The quoted rate per Bicycle @ 3799/- (Three thousand seven hundred Ninety Nine only) (Including all taxes) and estimated supply quantity of Bicycles 70,000 nos.(10% of total estimated quantity) is hereby accepted by our department in terms and conditions of RFP. The actual quantity of Bicycle shall be intimated DEO Wise (Nodal wise) at the time of supply order.

We request that, within 15 days of the date of issue of the letter of acceptance you will:

- A. Provide the requisite performance security in accordance with the provisons of Clause 31 of the Section 7, (Instructions to bidders & bidding Process) in the amount of 2.5% of the above contract price in format of annexure 13 of RFP. The bank guarantee must be issued by a nationalized/scheduled bank having its branch and payable at Jaipur /Bikaner. The validity of the bank guarantee must be having 18 months from the date of issue of bank guarantee.
- B. Prepare the form of agreement as per annexure 14 of RFP, in duplicate, on government stamp paper (Non-Judicial) for rupees 500/- and meet with the undersigned at the address provided during normal office hours on any working day to sign the said agreement.

(Sourabh Swami)

Date: 19.08.2021

I.A.S.

Director, Secondary Education Rajasthan, Bikaner

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

Date: 19.08.2021

- 1. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, School Education & Language Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-1), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-2), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
 - 5. Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
 - 6. Director (Sanskrit Education), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
 - 7. Sh. Prakhar Chaturvedi, Deputy Director, Technical Education, Bikaner (Representative of Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
 - 8. Sh. Madhusudan Gour, Senior Professor, Govt. Polytechnic College, Bikaner. (Represntative of Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
 - 9. Sh. Sanwar Mal Sharma, Principal Govt. Varishta Upadhyay Sanskrit School, Bikaner.(Represntative of Director Sanskrit Education, Rajasthan, Jaipur.)
 - 10. Deputy Director (Plan), Director of secondary Education, Bikaner.
 - 11. Staff Officer, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
 - 12. P.A. to Financial Advisor, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
 - 13. Computer Cell, Secondary Education for uploading on the website sppp,eproc and shiksha.rajasthan.gov.in

(Mmeber Secretary) 2-2-2 Deputy Director (Plan) Secondary Education, Rajasthan Bikaner

Cycle

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

Hero Cycle Limited, Hero Nagar, G.T Road, Ludhiana -141003 Punjab e-mail:- govtsales@herocycles.com (L-3)

Subject: Letter of Acceptance for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle

20"

Ref:Your Financial Bid dated:21.05.2021, Price Match (Negotiation) Letter Dated: 26.07.2021

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Technical bid dated 11.05.2021, financial Bid dated 21.05.2021 & Price Match (Negotiation) Letter dated 26.07.2021 & Bid Validity Period Extend Letter Date 08.08.2021 for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" for the contract price of Rs.26,59,30,000/- (Rs. Twenty Six Crore Fifty Nine Lacs & Thirty Thousand only), rate quoted by you in Negotiation Rate (Price match). The quoted rate per Bicycle @ 3799/-(Three thousand seven hundred Ninety Nine only) (Including all taxes) and estimated supply quantity of Bicycles 70,000 nos.(10% of total estimated quantity) is hereby accepted by our department in terms and conditions of RFP. The actual quantity of Bicycle shall be intimated DEO Wise (Nodal wise) at the time of supply order.

We request that, within 15 days of the date of issue of the letter of acceptance you will:

- A. Provide the requisite performance security in accordance with the provisons of Clause 31 of the Section 7, (Instructions to bidders & bidding Process) in the amount of 2.5% of the above contract price in format of annexure 13 of RFP. The bank guarantee must be issued by a nationalized/scheduled bank having its branch and payable at Jaipur /Bikaner. The validity of the bank guarantee must be having 18 months from the date of issue of bank guarantee.
- B. Prepare the form of agreement as per annexure 14 of RFP, in duplicate, on government stamp paper (Non-Judicial) for rupees 500/- and meet with the undersigned at the address provided during normal office hours on any working day to sign the said agreement.

(Sourabh Swami)

Date: 19. 08.2021

I.A.S.

Director, Secondary Education Rajasthan, Bikaner

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

Date:19.08.2021

- 1. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, School Education & Language Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-1), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-2), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 5. Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 6. Director (Sanskrit Education), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. Sh. Prakhar Chaturvedi, Deputy Director, Technical Education, Bikaner (Representative of Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 8. Sh. Madhusudan Gour, Senior Professor, Govt. Polytechnic College, Bikaner. (Represntative of Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 9. Sh. Sanwar Mal Sharma, Principal Govt. Varishta Upadhyay Sanskrit School, Bikaner.(Represntative of Director Sanskrit Education, Rajasthan, Jaipur.)
- 10. Deputy Director (Plan), Director of secondary Education, Bikaner.
- 11. Staff Officer, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 12. P.A. to Financial Advisor, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 13. Computer Cell, Secondary Education for uploading on the website sppp,eproc and shiksha.rajasthan.gov.in

(Mmeber Secretary) (102)
Deputy Director (Plan)
Secondary Education, Rajasthan
Bikaner

Cycle

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

Hero Ecotech Limited, Phase-VIII, Focal Point Mangli Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana. (Punjab) e-mail:- ashok.goyal@heroeco.com gmungal@heroeco.com (L-1)

> Subject: Letter of Acceptance for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" Ref: Your Financial Bid dated: 21.05.2021, Negotiation Letter Dated: 19.07.2021

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Technical bid dated 11.05.2021, financial Bid dated 21.05.2021 & Negotiation Letter dated 19.07.2021 & Bid Validity Period Extend Letter Date 08.08.2021 for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" for the contract price of Rs.132,96,50,000/- (Rs. One hundred Thirty Two Crore Ninety Six Lacs & Fifty Thousand only), rate quoted by you in Negotiation Rate. The quoted rate per Bicycle @ 3799/-(Three thousand seven hundred Ninety Nine only) (Including all taxes) and estimated supply quantity of Bicycles 3,50,000 nos. (50% of total estimated quantity) is hereby accepted by our department in terms and conditions of RFP. The actual quantity of Bicycle shall be intimated DEO Wise (Nodal wise) at the time of supply order.

We request that, within 15 days of the date of issue of the letter of acceptance you will:

- A. Provide the requisite performance security in accordance with the provisons of Clause 31 of the Section 7, (Instructions to bidders & bidding Process) in the amount of 2.5% of the above contract price in format of annexure 13 of RFP. The bank guarantee must be issued by a nationalized/ scheduled bank having its branch and payable at Jaipur /Bikaner. The validity of the bank guarantee must be having 18 months from the date of issue of bank guarantee.
- B. Prepare the form of agreement as per annexure 14 of RFP, in duplicate, on government stamp paper (Non-Judicial) for rupees 500/- and meet with the undersigned at the address provided during normal office hours on any working day to sign the said agreement.

(Sourabh Swami)

Date: 19, 08,2021

I.A.S.

Director, Secondary Education Rajasthan, Bikaner

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

- Date: 19.08.2021 1. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, School Education & Language Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-1), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-2), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 5. Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 6. Director (Sanskrit Education), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. Sh. Prakhar Chaturvedi, Deputy Director, Technical Education, Bikaner (Represntative of Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 8. Sh. Madhusudan Gour, Senior Professor, Govt. Polytechnic College, Bikaner. (Represntative of Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 9. Sh. Sanwar Mal Sharma, Principal Govt. Varishta Upadhyay Sanskrit School, Bikaner. (Representative of Director Sanskrit Education, Rajasthan, Jaipur.)
- 10. Deputy Director (Plan), Director of secondary Education, Bikaner.
- 11. Staff Officer, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 12. P.A. to Financial Advisor, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 13. Computer Cell, Secondary Education for uploading on the website sppp, eproc and shiksha.rajasthan.gov.in a File

(Mmeber Secretary) 9.8 Deputy Director (Plan) Secondary Education, Rajasthan Bikaner

Cycle

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

S.K. Bikes PVT.LTD. D-233,234&235 Phase VII, Focal Point, Ludhiana-141010 Punjab e-mail:- info@skbikes.com (L-2)

> Subject: Letter of Acceptance for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" Ref: Your Financial Bid dated: 21.05.2021, Price Match (Negotiation) Letter Dated: 27.07.2021

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Technical bid dated 11.05.2021, financial Bid dated 21.05.2021 & Price Match (Negotiation) Letter dated 27.07.2021 & Bid Validity Period Extend Letter Date 08.08.2021 for supply of Complete Black colour Ladies Bicycle 20" for the contract price of Rs.79,77,90,000/- (Rs. Seventy Nine Crore Seventy Seven Lacs & Ninety Thousand only), rate quoted by you in Negotiation Rate (Price Match). The quoted rate per Bicycle @ 3799/-(Three thousand seven hundred Ninety Nine only) (Including all taxes) and estimated supply quantity of Bicycles 2,10,000 nos.(30% of total estimated quantity) is hereby accepted by our department in terms and conditions of RFP. The actual quantity of Bicycle shall be intimated DEO Wise (Nodal wise) at the time of supply order.

We request that, within 15 days of the date of issue of the letter of acceptance you will:

- A. Provide the requisite performance security in accordance with the provisons of Clause 31 of the Section 7, (Instructions to bidders & bidding Process) in the amount of 2.5% of the above contract price in format of annexure 13 of RFP. The bank guarantee must be issued by a nationalized/ scheduled bank having its branch and payable at Jaipur /Bikaner. The validity of the bank guarantee must be having 18 months from the date of issue of bank guarantee.
- B. Prepare the form of agreement as per annexure 14 of RFP, in duplicate, on government stamp paper (Non-Judicial) for rupees 500/- and meet with the undersigned at the address provided during normal office hours on any working day to sign the said agreement.

(Sourabh Swami)

Date: 19. 08.2021

I.A.S.

Director, Secondary Education Rajasthan, Bikaner

Date: 19.08.2021

Ref. No. Shivira-Sec/Account/D-2/28011/2020-21

- 1. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, School Education & Language Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 2. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-1), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. Deputy Secretary, Education (Group-2), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 4. Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 5. Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.
- 6. Director (Sanskrit Education), Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 7. Sh. Prakhar Chaturvedi, Deputy Director, Technical Education, Bikaner (Represntative of Director (Training) Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 8. Sh. Madhusudan Gour, Senior Professor, Govt. Polytechnic College, Bikaner. (Represntative of Director Technical Education, Rajasthan, Jodhpur.)
- 9. Sh. Sanwar Mal Sharma, Principal Govt. Varishta Upadhyay Sanskrit School, Bikaner.(Represntative of Director Sanskrit Education, Rajasthan, Jaipur.)
- 10. Deputy Director (Plan), Director of secondary Education, Bikaner.
- 11. Staff Officer, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 12. P.A. to Financial Advisor, Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Bikaner.
- 13. Computer Cell, Secondary Education for uploading on the website sppp, eproc and shiksha.rajasthan.gov.in

(Mmeber Secretary) Deputy Director (Plan) Secondary Education, Rajasthan

Bikaner